B
R
A
SS In
stru
m
en
ts
Model key Bore size Bell size Bell material Slide Material
(Outer/Inner) Finish Mouthpiece
shank Mouthpiece
YSL-891Z
Bb
M: 12.9mm (0.508”) 204.4mm (8”)
Yellow brass
Yellow brass/Nickel silver
Gold lacquer Small
45C2
YSL-897Z Dual: 12.29-12.45mm
(0.484”-0.490”) 190.4mm (7-1/2”) 46C2
YSL-881
L: 13.89mm (0.547”) 220.0mm (8-2/3”) Clear lacquer Large SULLIVAN
YSL-881G Gold brass
YSL-630 ML: 13.34mm (0.525”)
214.4mm (8-1/2”)
Yellow brass
Gold lacquer
Small 48
YSL-610
L: 13.89mm (0.547”) Large 48L
YSL-447G
Gold brass
Nickel silver/Nickel silverYSL-445G ML: 13.34mm (0.525”)
Small 48
YSL-354/S M: 12.7mm (0.500”) 204.4mm (8”) Yellow brass Gold lacquer/Silver-plated*
Tenor Trombones
YSL-445G
YSL-354
YSL-897Z
Bb tenor
Dual bore
Yellow brass bell
With two detachable leadpipes
YSL-897Z
Professional
YSL-630
Bb tenor
ML bore
Yellow brass bell
YSL-630
Trombones
29
YSL-881
YSL-881
Bb tenor
L bore
Yellow brass bell
Professional
YSL-610
Bb tenor
L bore
Yellow brass bell
Student
YSL-354
Bb tenor
M bore
Yellow brass bell
Intermediate
YSL-447G
Bb tenor
L bore
Gold brass bell
Intermediate
YSL-445G
Bb tenor
ML bore
Gold brass bell
YSL-891Z
YSL-891Z
Bb tenor
M bore
Yellow brass bell
With two detachable leadpipes
*For silver-plated finish, add “S” to the model number. (354 and 8XX model only) Specifications subject to change without notice.
Tenor Trombones
B
R
A
SS
 I
n
st
ru
m
en
ts
Model key Bore size Bell size Bell material Slide Material
(Outer/Inner) Finish Mouthpiece
shank Mouthpiece
YSL-882OR
Bb/F
L: 13.89mm (0.547”) 220.0mm (8-2/3”)
Yellow brass
Yellow brass/Nickel silver
Clear lacquer Large
51C4L
YSL-882GOR Gold brass
YSL-882O Yellow brass
SULLIVAN
YSL-882GO Gold brass
YSL-882 Yellow brass
51C4L
YSL-882G Gold brass
YSL-640 ML: 13.34mm (0.525”)
214.4mm (8-1/2”)
Yellow brass
Gold lacquer
Small 48
YSL-620
L: 13.89mm (0.547”) Large 48L
YSL-448G
Gold brass Nickel silver/Nickel silverYSL-446G ML: 13.34mm (0.525”)
Small 48
YSL-356G Dual: 12.7-13.34mm
(0.500”-0.525”) 204.4mm (8”)
Professional
YSL-620
Bb/F tenor bass
L bore
Yellow brass bell
YSL-620
30
Tenor Bass Trombones
YSL-882O
YSL-448G
YSL-356G
Student
YSL-356G
Bb/F tenor bass
Dual bore
Gold brass bell
Professional
YSL-640
Bb/F tenor bass
ML bore
Yellow brass bell
YSL-882O
Bb/F tenor bass
L bore
Yellow brass bell
Intermediate
YSL-448G
Bb/F tenor bass
L bore
Gold brass bell
Intermediate
YSL-446G
Bb/F tenor bass
ML bore
Gold brass bell
YSL-882OR
Bb/F tenor bass
L bore
Yellow brass bell
YSL-882OR
YSL-882
YSL-882
Bb/F tenor bass
L bore
Yellow brass bell
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Bb/F Tenor Bass Trombones
B
R
A
SS In
stru
m
en
ts
Trombones
Bass Trombones
Valve Trombones
Intermediate
YBL-421G
Bb/ F bass
LL bore
Gold brass bell
YBL-830
YBL-822G
YBL-421G
YSL-354V
YBL-620G
Professional
YBL-620G
Bb/ F/Eb & Bb/F/D bass
offset valves
LL bore
Gold brass bell
D slide included
31
YSL-354VC
YSL-354VC valve trombone is
also available by special order.
Student
YSL-354VC
C valve
M bore
Yellow brass bell
YBL-830
Heavyweight bass
Bb/F/Gb/D in-line valves
LL bore
Yellow brass bell
YBL-822G
Heavyweight bass
Bb/ F & Bb/F/D offset valves
LL bore
Gold brass bell
Second valve detachable
Student
YSL-354V
Bb valve
M bore
Yellow brass bell
B
R
A
SS
 I
n
st
ru
m
en
ts
Alto Trombones
YSL-871
Eb Alto
Dual bore
Yellow brass bell
YSL-871
32
Student
YSL-350C
Bb/C compact
with C ascending valve
Dual bore
Gold brass bell
YSL-350C
Compact Trombone
The 350C is a full-sized trombone, using traditional slide positions, but it’s much shorter
in length. The ascending C valve allows you to play a full scale without using 6th or 7th po-
sitions. It is ideal for children who just can’t stretch their arms far enough to play all the
slide positions, but it is also suitable for adults.
*Gold brass bell is also available by special order.
YSL-872
Eb/D Alto
Dual bore
Yellow brass bell
YSL-872
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Model key Bore size Bell size Bell material Slide Material
(Outer/Inner) Finish Comments Mouthpiece
shank Mouthpiece
YBL-830 Bb/F/Gb/D
LL: 14.3mm (0.563”) 241.0mm (9-1/2”)
Yellow brass*
Yellow brass/Nickel silver Clear lacquer
In-line valves
Large
59L
YBL-822G Bb/F & Bb/F/D
Gold brass
Offset valves,
2nd valve detachable YEO
YBL-620G Bb/F/Eb &
Bb/F/D Nickel silver/Nickel silver
Gold lacquer
Offset valves,
Nickel-silver side,
D slide included 58L
YBL-421G Bb/F Clear lacquer —
YSL-354V Bb
M: 12.7mm (0.500”) 204.4mm (8”) Yellow brass Nickel silver/ — Gold lacquer 3 piston valves Small 48
YSL-354VC C
YSL-872 Eb/D Alto Dual: 11.95-12.45mm
(0.470”-0.490”) 181.8mm (7-1/8”) Yellow brass
Yellow brass/Nickel silver
Clear lacquer — Small 48A
YSL-871 Eb Alto Nickel silver/Nickel silver
YSL-350C Bb/C Dual: 12.7-13.34mm
(0.500”-0.525”) 204.4mm (8”) Gold brass Yellow brass/Nickel silver Gold lacquer — Small 48
Bass Trombones
Valve Trombones
Alto Trombones
Compact Trombone
For details please contact:
 W-255R4  (P10028036)  Printed in Japan 2017.2
WIND INSTRUMENTS CATALOG